current adherence levels is as good as full adherence.
†: Effects the transition probabilities.
‡: Effects the transition probabilities.

Figure 3.4 shows the results of the probabilistic analysis. In the cost-effectiveness plane

(Figure 3.4A), the entire uncertainty of cost-effectiveness pairs falls into the north-east

quadrant, indicating that despite uncertainty in model parameters, the full-adherence

scenario is always more costly but also more effective than the status quo scenario. The

CEAC is provided in Figure 3.4B. At the WTP value of $50,000/QALY, the probability of

-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50

Proportion of uncontrolled asthma across different age groups (±0.1)

Discount rate (0%-5%)

Baseline age distribution (±10 years)

Time horizon (5-15 years)

Direct maintanance costs other than controller treatment costs (±25%)

Relaxing the assumption of linearity for the association of adherence and
clinical outcomes ‡ (yes vs. no)

RR of disease progression for partially controlled to uncontrolled versus
controlled to partially controlled † (0.5-1.5)

Controller treatment costs (±25%)

RR of exacerbation per 25% decrease in adherence  (1.1-1.5)

Required increase from current adherence ensuring optimal disease control *
(25%-100%)

Including indirect costs (yes vs. no)

Thousands

ICER for a QALY gained

50

the full-adherence scenario being cost-effective was 0.9; this value increased to 0.99 at

the WTP value of $100,000/QALY.

Figure 3-4 (A) Cost effectiveness plane; (B) Cost effectiveness acceptability curve (CEAC)

(A)

-1,000

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

-0.1 0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5

D
if

fe
re

n
ce

 i
n

 c
o
st

s
($

)

Difference in effects (QALY)

51

(B)

QALY: quality-adjusted life years.

Scenario analysis: Figure 3.5 represents the results of the scenario analysis in which the